TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/31/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| IlLondon Foa Group, Inc. | FORMERLY London Fog Industries, Inc. | 03/31/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pacific Trail Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 14375 NW Science Park Drive |
| City: | Portland |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97229 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1818496 | TOWNE |
| Serial Number: | 78528603 | OUTDOORS UNLIMITED |
| Serial Number: | 78768618 | PIKE & PINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)985-5003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-985-4009

Email: kcushman@columbia.com

Correspondent Name: Pacific Trail Corporation

Address Line 1: 14375 NW Science Park Drive

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LFG TO PTI ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0959

900050940

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karen M. Cushman |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| Signature: | /Karen M. Cushman/ |
| Date: | 06/13/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 7 source=TM Assignment LFG to PTC#page2 | 2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 5.tif |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made this 31st day of March, 2006 between London Fog Group, Inc., formerly known as London Fog Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 200, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignor") and Pacific Trail Corporation, an Oregon corporation, with its principal place of business at 14375 NW Science Park Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229 ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 31, 2006 among Assignor, Assignor's wholly owned subsidiary, Pacific Trail, Inc., and Assignee's parent company, Columbia Sportswear Company (the "Purchase Agreement").

Assignor is the owner of the applications and registrations of the marks shown in the attached Schedules A and B (the "Trademarks");

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement Assignor has sold to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Unless otherwise defined, terms that appear in this Agreement with their initial letters capitalized and are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (including all schedules and exhibits), and the terms of the Purchase Agreement (including all schedules and exhibits) are incorporated by this reference in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration delivered at the Closing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Agreement is being executed and delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and shall be construed in a manner consistent with the terms of the Purchase Agreement. Except for the Purchase Agreement, this Agreement contains the final, complete and exclusive understanding between Assignor and Assignee regarding its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous agreement, understanding, or representation, oral or written, by either of them. The validity, construction, interpretation, and enforcement of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. In the event of any litigation, arbitration or other proceeding arising out of the subject matter of this Agreement, the nonprevailing party shall pay the prevailing party's costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred in such proceeding or any appeal, including any bankruptcy proceeding.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties bereto have entered into and signed this Agreement effective as of 11:59 p.m. Pacific time on the date first above written.

| forme | OON FOG GROUP, INC., rly known as London Fog | PACIFIC T | RAIL CORPORATION |
|---------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Indust By: | Name: Marv Toland Title: CO | | ; Peter J. Bragdon Vice President, General Counse and Secretary |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into and signed this Agreement effective as of 11:59 p.m. Pacific time on the date first above written.

| LONDON FOG GROUP, INC., formerly known as London Fog Industries, Inc. | PACIFIC TRAIL CORPORATION |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| By: Name: Title: | By: Name: Peter J. Bragdon Title: Vice President. General Counsel and Secretary |

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| STATE OF MASHUMOTON) |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF KIND) ss.: |
| On the 31 day of MOVM, 2006, before me personally came Marviolan |
| to ma known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is |
| London Fog Group, Inc., formerly known as London Fog Industries, Inc., the corporation |
| described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto |

[Notarial Seal]



by order of the Board of Directors.

(8881/000/742820 1

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| STATE OF OREGON |) | |
|----------------------|---|-----|
| |) | SS. |
| COUNTY OF WASHINGTON |) | |

On the 31st day of March, 2006, before me personally came Peter J. Bragdon, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Pacific Trail Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCESCA ROSEMEYER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 379260
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 5, 2008

SCHEDULE A

| Country: Canada | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Mark | Classes | <u> App. #</u> | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Dt | Status. |
| TOWNE | | 758297 (1) Ext | | | | Instructed |
| Record Owner: LONDON FO | G INDUSTRIES, INC. | uppln | | | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ************************************** |
| TOWNE | | 758297 | 6/30/1994 | TMA494932 | 5/20/1998 | REGISTERED |
| Record Owner: LONDON FO | G INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | *************************************** | |
| | | | | | | |
| Country: China (People | e's Republic Of) | | | | | |
| <u>Mark</u> | Classes | $\underline{App, \mu}$ | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Dt | Status |
| TOWNE | 25 | 94114364 | 11/7/1994 | 885157 | 10/20/1996 | REGISTERED |
| Record Owner: LONDON FOO | GINDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Country: Finfand | | | | | *************************************** | |
| <u>Mark</u> | Classes | App. H | <u> App. Di</u> | Reg. # | Reg. Di | Status |
| TOWNE | 25 | 4294/94 | 8/26/1994 | 140646 | 11/6/1995 | REGISTERED |
| Record Owner: LONDON FOO | O INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| Country: Panama | | | | | | |
| Mark | Classes | <u>Арр. #</u> | And Dt | Reg.# | Reg. Dr | Status_ |
| TOWNE | 25 | 07121 1 | 6/3/1994 | 071211 | 10/9/1995 | REGISTERED |
| Record Owner: LONDON FOO | INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| | | | | ······································ | | |
| Country: South Korea | | | | | | |
| | Clause | <u> App. ₩</u> | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Dt | Status |
| Mark | CIBSSES | | | | ************************************** | Staves |
| <u>Mark</u> Towns | <u>Classes</u> | | 4/27/1904 | 220281 | 17/15/1995 | REGISTERED |
| TOWNE | Z5 INDUSTRIES, INC. | 16859/1994 | 4/27/1994 | 329281 | 12/15/1995 | REGISTERED |
| TOWNE | 25 | | 4/27/1994 | 329281 | 12/15/1995 | REGISTERED |
| TOWNE Record Owner: LONDON FOC | 25 | | 4/27/1994 | 329281 | 12/15/1995 | REGISTERED |
| TOWNE Record Owner: LONDON FOC Country: United States | 25 3 INDUSTRIES, INC. | 16859/1994 | | | | |
| TOWNE Record Owner: LONDON FOO | 25 | | 4/27/1994 Арр. Dt 9/23/1991 | 329281 Reg.# | 12/15/1995 Reg. Dt 1/25/1994 | REGISTERED Status REGISTERED |

SCHEDULE B

| Classes | | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | App. # | App. Dt | Reg. # | Res. Di | Status |
| 25 | 21133 | 11/8/1990 | B21133 | 11/8/1990 | REGISTERED |
| NOUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| <u>Classes</u> | App. H | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Dt | Status |
| | 469186 | 5/1/1981 | TMA328358 | 6/5/1987 | REGISTERED |
| NDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| • | 1283198 | 12/15/2095 | | | FILED |
| ip, Inc. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Republic Of) | | | | | |
| Classes | App. # | <u> App. Di</u> | Reg. # | Reg. Di | Status |
| 24 | furthcoming | 3/13/2006 | | | FILED |
| ip, lnc. | | | | | |
| 25 | forthceming | 3/13/2006 | | | FILED |
| ep, Inc | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Classes | <u>Арр. #</u> | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Di | Status |
| 25 | В3192/87 | 11/18/1986 | B3192/87 | 12/14/1987 | REGISTERED |
| NOUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Classes | <u>Арр. #</u> | App. Dt | Reg.# | Reg. Dt | Status |
| 25 | 84-5606 | 7/31/1984 | 198111 | 9/27/1985 | REGISTERED |
| NDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Classes | App. # | App. Dt | <u>Reg. #</u> | Reg. Di | Status |
| 25 | 78/528603 | 12/7/2004 | | | FILED |
| | | | | | |
| NDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | | |
| NDUSTRIES, INC. | 78/768618 | 12/7/2005 | | | FILED |
| | Classes NDUSTRIES, INC. Republic Of) Classes 24 ap, Inc. 25 ap, Inc. Classes 25 NDUSTRIES, INC. Classes 25 NDUSTRIES, INC. | Classes App. # 469186 NDUSTRIES, INC. 1283198 up, Inc. 24 furthcoming up, Inc. 25 forthcoming up, Inc. Classes App. # 25 B3192/87 NDUSTRIES, INC. Classes App. # 25 84-5606 NDUSTRIES, INC. | Classes App.# App. Dt 469186 5/1/1981 NDUSTRIES, INC. 1283198 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15/2005 12/15 | Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # 469186 5/1/1981 TMA328358 NDUSTRIES, INC. 1283198 12/15/2005 1283198 12/15/2005 Republic Of) Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # 4 forthcoming 3/13/2006 app. Inc. 25 forthcoming 3/13/2006 25 pp. Inc. Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # B3192/87 NDUSTRIES, INC. Classes App. # App. Dt Reg. # B3192/87 NDUSTRIES, INC. | Chases App.# App.D: Reg.# Reg.D: 469186 5/1/1981 TMA328358 6/3/1987 NDUSTRIES, INC. 1283198 12/15/2005 1283198 12/15/2005 Republic Of) Classes App.# App.D! Reg.# Reg.D! 24 forthcoming 3/13/2006 1p, Inc. 25 forthcoming 3/13/2006 1p, Inc. Classes App.# App.D! Reg.# Reg.D! 24 B3192/87 11/18/1986 B3192/87 12/14/1987 NDUSTRIES, INC. Classes App.# App.D! Reg.# Reg.D! 25 \$4-5606 7/31/1984 198111 9/27/1985 NDUSTRIES, INC. |

RECORDED: 06/13/2006